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Elmar Heger
Loren Collingwood
Alex Suchey
Jason Deaner

Kyu sik Kim
Alexander Zhukov
Chris Montross
Josh Nordell

Brad Mastros
Jeffrey Lucy

Dave Sloan
William Frew
jonathan pultz
Nicholas Telford
Marek Kucharski
Jerry Kreisher
Michael Halpin
Dave Kavanaugh
Jim Schiller
Jonathan Drout
Keun dong Chung
Bryan Murray
David Huckobey
Steven Gray

Jeff Kinley

sergio ocampo
dominique borghetto
Stuart Johnson
James Wheeler
Joseph Frank
Ludovic Vincent
Chang Kyun Yoon
Arturo Becerra
David Hersey
Robert van Leeuwen
Bobby Schwarz
Rico Lapid

Derek Zimmerman
Mick Ruffini

Craig Smith
Samuel LOUIE
John Boyer

HITS Palm Springs, CA Overall Full Results

Swim
00:56:19.456
01:07:18.395
01:27:58.255
01:12:36.281
01:01:39.191
01:22:22.283
01:04:16.349
01:06:25.413
01:16:23.837
01:11:51.638
01:09:05.524
01:31:29.534
01:22:05.659
01:31:37.839
01:34:31.714
01:12:53.833
01:23:14.914
01:14:03.414
01:05:35.524
01:16:28.103
01:41:44.886
01:06:22.511
01:20:44.923
01:16:57.588
01:07:13.570
01:31:08.869
01:21:10.643
01:24:11.967
01:27:10.203
01:20:16.428
00:00:00.000
01:42:19.762
01:37:10.932
01:17:16.013
01:20:52.256
01:08:57.456
01:27:13.302
01:32:28.747
01:18:11.953
01:29:47.933
01:41:35.750
00:54:47.838

Swim
Rank T1

2 00:02:53.324
9 00:02:42.593
42 00:14:22.587
14 00:08:09.037
3 00:39:26.889
32  00:05:39.242
4 00:12:54.586
7 00:05:02.216
19 00:39:42.030
12 00:09:30.411
11  00:09:36.131
49  00:03:40.937
31 00:06:12.296
50 00:04:06.339
56 00:13:19.518
15 00:06:46.385
34 00:06:06.589
17 00:10:02.396
5 00:09:41.675
20 00:10:12.748
63 00:10:21.423
6 00:06:18.991
28 00:13:47.418
21  00:05:18.200
8 00:07:17.264
47  00:06:11.487
30 00:17:27.247
36 00:16:08.858
38 00:18:44.431
26  00:04:54.623

08:36:39.782
64  00:15:32.000
59  00:13:15.082
22 00:13:28.284
29  00:09:29.493
10  00:09:35.110
39 00:09:38.159
51 00:13:07.960
24 00:10:23.370
46  00:12:17.571
62 00:24:12.346
1 00:07:15.218

December 8, 2013

Bike
05:06:24.086
05:47:08.107
05:08:22.971
05:32:07.743
05:03:16.870
05:34:57.373
05:51:38.341
05:58:11.574
05:35:00.451
06:02:04.197
05:54:02.582
05:47:56.532
06:12:41.611
06:15:03.268
05:52:48.981
06:12:03.844
06:44:14.895
06:00:58.446
07:02:59.648
06:51:44.290
06:39:56.693
06:34:58.673
06:33:02.947
05:48:11.250
06:31:29.622
06:48:29.563
06:45:42.045
06:38:42.044
06:53:13.729
06:14:24.582
06:48:23.298
07:51:40.495
06:54:19.431
06:23:29.598
06:34:14.494
06:32:40.326
06:57:06.559
07:09:41.928
06:11:51.544
06:49:56.408
06:08:42.283
06:48:40.658

Bike

Rank Bike Mile 14

00:34:57.772
00:41:01.182
00:36:40.326
00:40:33.694
00:48:28.250
00:49:04.781
00:43:44.347
00:41:44.992
00:39:28.265
00:43:24.240
00:42:48.888
00:00:00.000
00:42:56.978
00:00:00.000
00:40:53.247
00:42:38.950
00:48:01.196
00:42:30.758
00:47:54.658
00:52:30.011
00:50:20.908
00:43:08.300
02:55:39.657
00:41:37.510
00:45:12.704
00:47:36.348
00:47:28.285
00:48:06.637
02:56:08.745
00:00:00.000
00:00:00.000
00:48:58.813
00:44:12.114
02:50:33.005
00:44:59.153
00:45:53.689
00:49:53.488
00:48:01.893
00:45:48.150
00:45:44.255
00:43:37.353
00:43:41.199

Bike Mile 51

01:37:18.407
01:52:02.149
01:37:21.107
01:47:58.142
02:25:31.715
03:42:27.674
01:49:08.306
01:54:45.360
01:48:34.337
01:56:02.578
00:00:00.000
01:51:56.837
01:54:06.232
00:00:00.000
01:53:07.462
01:57:37.965
02:09:31.730
01:55:21.403
02:17:18.291
02:04:47.959
02:06:07.481
02:01:22.697
02:10:06.213
01:51:18.781
02:03:44.997
02:11:39.873
02:11:42.725
02:05:20.365
00:00:00.000
00:00:00.000
00:00:00.000
02:22:24.144
02:10:20.766
02:11:27.490
02:00:35.462
02:00:20.030
02:06:59.343
02:17:39.984
01:59:52.544
02:11:07.795
01:56:45.784
02:10:46.818

Bike Mile 88

01:43:51.610
01:54:27.746
01:42:39.418
01:47:42.819
00:00:00.000
00:00:00.000
01:57:12.406
01:58:02.992
01:52:29.097
02:01:26.916
00:00:00.000
01:54:48.809
02:12:00.906
00:00:00.000
02:01:49.892
02:05:34.747
00:00:00.000
02:00:15.870
02:26:45.159
02:20:50.757
02:14:09.343
02:18:28.998
00:00:00.000
01:56:05.344
02:15:47.479
02:18:22.078
02:19:36.702
02:16:48.013
00:00:00.000
00:00:00.000
00:00:00.000
02:41:18.835
02:24:58.083
00:00:00.000
02:15:26.703
02:17:32.108
02:22:05.021
02:24:26.386
02:03:49.350
02:26:12.096
02:04:37.002
02:24:12.621

T2
00:03:21.171
00:02:24.391
00:09:02.953
00:04:17.624
00:11:34.009
00:01:57.526
00:04:44.998
00:03:44.936
00:04:42.004
00:04:32.914
00:06:41.810
00:02:45.015
00:05:45.301
00:02:25.367
00:08:25.884
00:04:33.154
00:07:14.074
00:08:13.164
00:07:23.517
00:08:38.763
00:03:26.127
00:03:20.980
00:08:40.746
00:03:00.293
00:04:42.269
00:15:58.736
00:06:45.892
00:13:23.411
00:11:36.791
00:05:49.886
00:07:34.966
00:05:42.111
00:05:13.239
00:09:42.981
00:06:11.233
00:07:03.189
00:10:17.267
00:07:42.818
00:04:00.400
00:09:57.107
00:06:27.353
00:04:31.593

Run

03:40:42.042
03:22:17.948
03:51:12.308
03:54:27.438
03:58:09.547
03:54:16.130
03:47:55.219
03:55:00.747
03:34:21.207
04:14:30.225
04:35:13.964
04:25:39.993
04:14:03.618
04:14:04.317
04:20:46.770
04:51:36.372
04:13:02.338
05:02:06.504
04:10:13.421
04:23:03.517
04:16:33.336
05:01:31.095
04:38:30.770
05:44:08.885
05:10:58.899
04:26:32.418
04:38:00.930
04:37:00.069
04:19:13.416
05:35:09.834
04:50:50.737
03:27:58.043
04:34:29.552
05:20:46.051
05:17:24.647
05:31:01.858
05:03:10.047
04:46:56.828
06:07:16.188
05:10:12.038
05:32:46.121
05:58:38.332

Run
Rank Finish
4 09:49:40.079
1 10:21:51.434
6 10:50:59.074
8 10:51:38.123
10  10:54:06.506
7 10:59:12.554
5 11:01:29.493
9 11:08:24.886
3 11:10:09.529
15 11:42:29.385
24  11:54:40.011
20 11:57:32.011
13 12:00:48.485
14 12:07:17.130
18 12:09:52.867
30 12:27:53.588
12 12:33:52.810
34  12:35:23.924
11 12:35:53.785
19 12:50:07.421
16 12:52:02.465
32 12:52:32.250
27 12:54:46.804
50 12:57:36.216
38 13:01:41.624
21 13:08:21.073
26 13:09:06.757
25 13:09:26.349
17 13:09:58.570
47 13:20:35.353
29 13:22:08.783
2 13:23:12.411
23 13:24:28.236
43 13:24:42.927
41 13:28:12.123
45 13:29:17.939
35 13:47:25.334
28 13:49:58.281
62 13:51:43.455
37 13:52:11.057
46 13:53:43.853
56 13:53:53.639

Penalty

6 Mins



43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73

Cristian Puiu

Ron Gentile
Paulene Williams
Richard Warren
Lindsay Cathro
Andrew Minegar
Gregory Lehr
Chris Hansen
Gary Gamble
Matthew Person
Christopher Toumajian
Michael Radogna
Albert Goelz
John Keigher
David Ochi

Dave Morell
Kristoffer Crisostomo
dan schwimmer
Naama Tal

samir kubba
Billie Parsons
Randall Tolosa
Robert Goce
Lawrence Low
Carol Bailey

Paul Bailey

Kai Nakamura
Heather Zinn
Richard Reilly
Stanley Salinda
Kamal Kejriwal

01:20:26.640
01:18:01.759
01:28:56.179
01:36:34.174
01:27:34.546
01:23:58.655
01:13:08.299
01:27:33.511
01:14:19.904
01:31:27.400
01:12:17.071
01:33:20.630
01:40:47.118
01:45:11.711
01:25:52.840
01:29:24.716
01:19:29.461
01:33:57.275
01:29:17.816
00:00:00.000
00:00:00.000
01:44:47.461
01:46:29.920
00:00:00.000
01:33:02.079
01:22:54.497
00:00:00.000
01:33:11.924
01:35:53.234
01:37:39.377
02:13:40.000

27
23
43
58
41
35
16
40
18
48
13
54
61
66
37
45
25
55
44

65
67

52
33

53
57
60
68

00:14:34.578
00:12:07.524
00:13:55.025
00:19:26.419
00:07:55.562
00:12:05.969
00:15:29.264
00:09:44.418
00:16:30.702
00:13:27.252
00:15:41.135
00:17:24.950
00:07:50.552
00:14:32.830
00:14:05.622
00:10:02.140
00:15:16.290
00:22:06.340
00:28:41.493
09:36:00.516
09:03:13.880
00:08:01.750
00:13:15.641
09:14:15.828
00:12:43.559
00:25:16.201
09:27:40.736
00:15:30.046
00:13:40.736
00:14:14.550
00:08:41.549

06:50:05.775
06:27:28.112
06:39:42.356
06:53:22.597
08:04:34.478
07:34:38.469
07:05:14.118
07:29:57.678
07:37:13.054
07:22:12.654
07:04:34.913
07:12:32.518
07:15:27.473
07:48:37.267
07:38:13.183
07:12:16.815
07:45:56.500
07:49:31.717
07:43:22.110
07:41:16.693
08:03:11.251
07:46:40.020
07:42:49.450
07:44:35.437
07:51:09.874
07:51:13.238
07:31:16.673
08:29:25.485
08:19:40.472
07:48:31.632
00:00:00.000

38
23
30
41
70
54
46
52
55
51
45
49
50
64
56
48
61
65
59
57
69
62
58
60
66
67
53
72
71
63

00:47:14.096
00:45:14.773
00:43:17.739
00:42:35.445
00:00:00.000
00:52:45.547
00:46:45.465
00:49:13.053
00:53:31.857
00:50:44.527
00:47:47.505
00:46:58.564
05:32:54.552
00:46:02.861
00:44:48.823
00:45:13.460
00:47:38.323
00:48:32.154
00:51:17.584
00:50:55.268
00:55:37.657
00:48:06.471
00:46:18.874
00:44:10.736
00:00:00.000
00:48:51.877
00:48:27.827
00:49:34.545
00:45:58.661
00:55:45.340
04:25:31.326

02:11:30.506
02:01:51.763
02:01:43.025
02:05:32.920
00:00:00.000
02:26:14.362
02:12:12.566
02:14:14.945
02:25:23.360
02:18:56.563
02:11:26.243
02:11:55.565
00:00:00.000
02:25:32.227
02:29:39.711
02:12:01.458
02:22:35.900
02:25:18.284
02:25:28.076
02:33:02.667
05:03:34.702
02:22:10.290
02:21:15.080
02:30:23.987
00:00:00.000
02:30:04.206
04:58:43.164
02:39:00.822
02:23:40.817
02:17:44.718
00:00:00.000

02:19:00.144
02:13:54.675
02:20:24.455
02:23:51.305
00:00:00.000
02:47:07.534
02:27:39.958
02:33:17.653
02:34:12.186
02:24:30.957
02:29:58.647
02:29:07.900
00:00:00.000
02:39:43.998
02:37:45.639
02:34:03.318
02:40:54.223
00:00:00.000
02:33:17.706
02:28:21.366
00:00:00.000
02:36:38.228
02:39:47.076
02:35:17.737
00:00:00.000
02:39:12.440
00:00:00.000
02:56:07.777
02:49:38.878
02:46:20.650
00:00:00.000

00:10:38.466
00:09:10.213
00:03:58.143
00:12:30.508
00:07:29.752
00:10:32.382
00:06:24.317
00:08:17.207
00:11:51.686
00:08:55.196
00:12:50.400
00:11:13.785
00:06:36.922
00:11:34.527
00:13:29.484
00:11:17.777
00:16:06.819
00:11:07.756
00:13:26.062
00:00:00.000
00:06:07.323
00:07:17.146
00:11:11.955
00:13:02.445
00:11:03.377
00:11:00.304
00:16:21.923
00:08:01.100
00:00:00.000
00:11:39.511
00:00:00.000

05:27:45.690
05:59:37.698
05:42:40.049
05:09:23.035
04:29:37.726
04:57:52.470
05:49:17.008
05:14:33.097
05:14:03.295
05:19:25.802
06:01:19.595
05:36:58.369
05:46:12.655
05:01:56.709
05:59:38.666
06:35:16.899
06:03:35.168
05:44:58.045
05:52:55.038
22:58:06.180
05:48:19.344
06:30:33.572
06:23:34.211
06:12:29.449
06:36:13.111
06:36:10.150
06:13:04.652
06:03:44.827
23:31:25.855
06:47:40.782
00:11:00.000

44
57
49
36
22
31
54
40
39
42
59
48
52
33
58
67
60
51
55
71
53
66
65
63
69
68
64
61
72
70

14:03:31.149
14:06:25.306
14:09:11.752
14:11:16.733
14:17:12.064
14:19:07.945
14:29:33.006
14:30:05.911
14:33:58.641
14:35:28.304
14:46:43.114
14:51:30.252
14:56:54.720
15:01:53.044
15:31:19.795
15:38:18.347
15:40:24.238
15:41:41.133
15:47:42.519
15:56:46.180
15:57:09.798
16:17:19.949
16:17:21.177
16:23:03.159
16:24:12.000
16:26:34.390
16:27:03.984
16:29:53.382
16:30:05.855
16:39:45.852
17:09:39.999



