HITS Palm Springs, CA Overall Full Results

December 8, 2013

			Swim			Bike							Run		
Place	Name	Swim	Rank	T1	Bike	Rank	Bike Mile 14	Bike Mile 51	Bike Mile 88	T2	Run	Rank	Finish	Penalty	
1	Elmar Heger	00:56:19.456	2	00:02:53.324	05:06:24.086	2	00:34:57.772	01:37:18.407	01:43:51.610	00:03:21.171	03:40:42.042	4	09:49:40.079		
2	Loren Collingwood	01:07:18.395	9	00:02:42.593	05:47:08.107	7	00:41:01.182	01:52:02.149	01:54:27.746	00:02:24.391	03:22:17.948	1	10:21:51.434		
3	Alex Suchey	01:27:58.255	42	00:14:22.587	05:08:22.971	3	00:36:40.326	01:37:21.107	01:42:39.418	00:09:02.953	03:51:12.308	6	10:50:59.074		
4	Jason Deaner	01:12:36.281	14	00:08:09.037	05:32:07.743	4	00:40:33.694	01:47:58.142	01:47:42.819	00:04:17.624	03:54:27.438	8	10:51:38.123		
5	Kyu sik Kim	01:01:39.191	3	00:39:26.889	05:03:16.870	1	00:48:28.250	02:25:31.715	00:00:00.000	00:11:34.009	03:58:09.547	10	10:54:06.506		
6	Alexander Zhukov	01:22:22.283	32	00:05:39.242	05:34:57.373	5	00:49:04.781	03:42:27.674	00:00:00.000	00:01:57.526	03:54:16.130	7	10:59:12.554		
7	Chris Montross	01:04:16.349	4	00:12:54.586	05:51:38.341	10	00:43:44.347	01:49:08.306	01:57:12.406	00:04:44.998	03:47:55.219	5	11:01:29.493		
8	Josh Nordell	01:06:25.413	7	00:05:02.216	05:58:11.574	13	00:41:44.992	01:54:45.360	01:58:02.992	00:03:44.936	03:55:00.747	9	11:08:24.886		
9	Brad Mastros	01:16:23.837	19	00:39:42.030	05:35:00.451	6	00:39:28.265	01:48:34.337	01:52:29.097	00:04:42.004	03:34:21.207	3	11:10:09.529		
10	Jeffrey Lucy	01:11:51.638	12	00:09:30.411	06:02:04.197	15	00:43:24.240	01:56:02.578	02:01:26.916	00:04:32.914	04:14:30.225	15	11:42:29.385		
12	Dave Sloan	01:09:05.524	11	00:09:36.131	05:54:02.582	12	00:42:48.888	00:00:00.000	00:00:00.000	00:06:41.810	04:35:13.964	24	11:54:40.011		
11	William Frew	01:31:29.534	49	00:03:40.937	05:47:56.532	8	00:00:00.000	01:51:56.837	01:54:48.809	00:02:45.015	04:25:39.993	20	11:57:32.011	6 Mins	
13	jonathan pultz	01:22:05.659	31	00:06:12.296	06:12:41.611	19	00:42:56.978	01:54:06.232	02:12:00.906	00:05:45.301	04:14:03.618	13	12:00:48.485		
14	Nicholas Telford	01:31:37.839	50	00:04:06.339	06:15:03.268	21	00:00:00.000	00:00:00.000	00:00:00.000	00:02:25.367	04:14:04.317	14	12:07:17.130		
15	Marek Kucharski	01:34:31.714	56	00:13:19.518	05:52:48.981	11	00:40:53.247	01:53:07.462	02:01:49.892	00:08:25.884	04:20:46.770	18	12:09:52.867		
16	Jerry Kreisher	01:12:53.833	15	00:06:46.385	06:12:03.844	18	00:42:38.950	01:57:37.965	02:05:34.747	00:04:33.154	04:51:36.372	30	12:27:53.588		
17	Michael Halpin	01:23:14.914	34	00:06:06.589	06:44:14.895	32	00:48:01.196	02:09:31.730	00:00:00.000	00:07:14.074	04:13:02.338	12	12:33:52.810		
18	Dave Kavanaugh	01:14:03.414	17	00:10:02.396	06:00:58.446	14	00:42:30.758	01:55:21.403	02:00:15.870	00:08:13.164	05:02:06.504	34	12:35:23.924		
19	Jim Schiller	01:05:35.524	5	00:09:41.675	07:02:59.648	44	00:47:54.658	02:17:18.291	02:26:45.159	00:07:23.517	04:10:13.421	11	12:35:53.785		
20	Jonathan Drout	01:16:28.103	20	00:10:12.748	06:51:44.290	39	00:52:30.011	02:04:47.959	02:20:50.757	00:08:38.763	04:23:03.517	19	12:50:07.421		
21	Keun dong Chung	01:41:44.886	63	00:10:21.423	06:39:56.693	31	00:50:20.908	02:06:07.481	02:14:09.343	00:03:26.127	04:16:33.336	16	12:52:02.465		
22	Bryan Murray	01:06:22.511	6	00:06:18.991	06:34:58.673	28	00:43:08.300	02:01:22.697	02:18:28.998	00:03:20.980	05:01:31.095	32	12:52:32.250		
23	David Huckobey	01:20:44.923	28	00:13:47.418	06:33:02.947	26	02:55:39.657	02:10:06.213	00:00:00.000	00:08:40.746	04:38:30.770	27	12:54:46.804		
24	Steven Gray	01:16:57.588	21	00:05:18.200	05:48:11.250	9	00:41:37.510	01:51:18.781	01:56:05.344	00:03:00.293	05:44:08.885	50	12:57:36.216		
25	Jeff Kinley	01:07:13.570	8	00:07:17.264	06:31:29.622	24	00:45:12.704	02:03:44.997	02:15:47.479	00:04:42.269	05:10:58.899	38	13:01:41.624		
26	sergio ocampo	01:31:08.869	47	00:06:11.487	06:48:29.563	35	00:47:36.348	02:11:39.873	02:18:22.078	00:15:58.736	04:26:32.418	21	13:08:21.073		
27	dominique borghetto	01:21:10.643	30	00:17:27.247	06:45:42.045	33	00:47:28.285	02:11:42.725	02:19:36.702	00:06:45.892	04:38:00.930	26	13:09:06.757		
28	Stuart Johnson	01:24:11.967	36	00:16:08.858	06:38:42.044	29	00:48:06.637	02:05:20.365	02:16:48.013	00:13:23.411	04:37:00.069	25	13:09:26.349		
29	James Wheeler	01:27:10.203	38	00:18:44.431	06:53:13.729	40	02:56:08.745	00:00:00.000	00:00:00.000	00:11:36.791	04:19:13.416	17	13:09:58.570		
30	Joseph Frank	01:20:16.428	26	00:04:54.623	06:14:24.582	20	00:00:00.000	00:00:00.000	00:00:00.000	00:05:49.886	05:35:09.834	47	13:20:35.353		
31	Ludovic Vincent	00:00:00.000		08:36:39.782	06:48:23.298	34	00:00:00.000	00:00:00.000	00:00:00.000	00:07:34.966	04:50:50.737	29	13:22:08.783		
32	Chang Kyun Yoon	01:42:19.762	64	00:15:32.000	07:51:40.495	68	00:48:58.813	02:22:24.144	02:41:18.835	00:05:42.111	03:27:58.043	2	13:23:12.411		
33	Arturo Becerra	01:37:10.932	59	00:13:15.082	06:54:19.431	42	00:44:12.114	02:10:20.766	02:24:58.083	00:05:13.239	04:34:29.552	23	13:24:28.236		
34	David Hersey	01:17:16.013	22	00:13:28.284	06:23:29.598	22	02:50:33.005	02:11:27.490	00:00:00.000	00:09:42.981	05:20:46.051	43	13:24:42.927		
35	Robert van Leeuwen	01:20:52.256	29	00:09:29.493	06:34:14.494	27	00:44:59.153	02:00:35.462	02:15:26.703	00:06:11.233	05:17:24.647	41	13:28:12.123		
36	Bobby Schwarz	01:08:57.456	10	00:09:35.110	06:32:40.326	25	00:45:53.689	02:00:20.030	02:17:32.108	00:07:03.189	05:31:01.858	45	13:29:17.939		
37	Rico Lapid	01:27:13.302	39	00:09:38.159	06:57:06.559	43	00:49:53.488	02:06:59.343	02:22:05.021	00:10:17.267	05:03:10.047	35	13:47:25.334		
38	Derek Zimmerman	01:32:28.747	51	00:13:07.960	07:09:41.928	47	00:48:01.893	02:17:39.984	02:24:26.386	00:07:42.818	04:46:56.828	28	13:49:58.281		
39	Mick Ruffini	01:18:11.953	24	00:10:23.370	06:11:51.544	17	00:45:48.150	01:59:52.544	02:03:49.350	00:04:00.400	06:07:16.188	62	13:51:43.455		
40	Craig Smith	01:29:47.933	46	00:12:17.571	06:49:56.408	37	00:45:44.255	02:11:07.795	02:26:12.096	00:09:57.107	05:10:12.038	37	13:52:11.057		
41	Samuel LOUIE	01:41:35.750	62	00:24:12.346	06:08:42.283	16	00:43:37.353	01:56:45.784	02:04:37.002	00:06:27.353	05:32:46.121	46	13:53:43.853		
42	John Boyer	00:54:47.838	1	00:07:15.218	06:48:40.658	36	00:43:41.199	02:10:46.818	02:24:12.621	00:04:31.593	05:58:38.332	56	13:53:53.639		

43	Cristian Puiu	01:20:26.640	27	00:14:34.578	06:50:05.775	38	00:47:14.096	02:11:30.506	02:19:00.144	00:10:38.466	05:27:45.690	44	14:03:31.149
44	Ron Gentile	01:18:01.759	23	00:12:07.524	06:27:28.112	23	00:45:14.773	02:01:51.763	02:13:54.675	00:09:10.213	05:59:37.698	57	14:06:25.306
45	Paulene Williams	01:28:56.179	43	00:13:55.025	06:39:42.356	30	00:43:17.739	02:01:43.025	02:20:24.455	00:03:58.143	05:42:40.049	49	14:09:11.752
46	Richard Warren	01:36:34.174	58	00:19:26.419	06:53:22.597	41	00:42:35.445	02:05:32.920	02:23:51.305	00:12:30.508	05:09:23.035	36	14:11:16.733
47	Lindsay Cathro	01:27:34.546	41	00:07:55.562	08:04:34.478	70	00:00:00.000	00:00:00.000	00:00:00.000	00:07:29.752	04:29:37.726	22	14:17:12.064
48	Andrew Minegar	01:23:58.655	35	00:12:05.969	07:34:38.469	54	00:52:45.547	02:26:14.362	02:47:07.534	00:10:32.382	04:57:52.470	31	14:19:07.945
49	Gregory Lehr	01:13:08.299	16	00:15:29.264	07:05:14.118	46	00:46:45.465	02:12:12.566	02:27:39.958	00:06:24.317	05:49:17.008	54	14:29:33.006
50	Chris Hansen	01:27:33.511	40	00:09:44.418	07:29:57.678	52	00:49:13.053	02:14:14.945	02:33:17.653	00:08:17.207	05:14:33.097	40	14:30:05.911
51	Gary Gamble	01:14:19.904	18	00:16:30.702	07:37:13.054	55	00:53:31.857	02:25:23.360	02:34:12.186	00:11:51.686	05:14:03.295	39	14:33:58.641
52	Matthew Person	01:31:27.400	48	00:13:27.252	07:22:12.654	51	00:50:44.527	02:18:56.563	02:24:30.957	00:08:55.196	05:19:25.802	42	14:35:28.304
53	Christopher Toumajian	01:12:17.071	13	00:15:41.135	07:04:34.913	45	00:47:47.505	02:11:26.243	02:29:58.647	00:12:50.400	06:01:19.595	59	14:46:43.114
54	Michael Radogna	01:33:20.630	54	00:17:24.950	07:12:32.518	49	00:46:58.564	02:11:55.565	02:29:07.900	00:11:13.785	05:36:58.369	48	14:51:30.252
55	Albert Goelz	01:40:47.118	61	00:07:50.552	07:15:27.473	50	05:32:54.552	00:00:00.000	00:00:00.000	00:06:36.922	05:46:12.655	52	14:56:54.720
56	John Keigher	01:45:11.711	66	00:14:32.830	07:48:37.267	64	00:46:02.861	02:25:32.227	02:39:43.998	00:11:34.527	05:01:56.709	33	15:01:53.044
57	David Ochi	01:25:52.840	37	00:14:05.622	07:38:13.183	56	00:44:48.823	02:29:39.711	02:37:45.639	00:13:29.484	05:59:38.666	58	15:31:19.795
58	Dave Morell	01:29:24.716	45	00:10:02.140	07:12:16.815	48	00:45:13.460	02:12:01.458	02:34:03.318	00:11:17.777	06:35:16.899	67	15:38:18.347
59	Kristoffer Crisostomo	01:19:29.461	25	00:15:16.290	07:45:56.500	61	00:47:38.323	02:22:35.900	02:40:54.223	00:16:06.819	06:03:35.168	60	15:40:24.238
60	dan schwimmer	01:33:57.275	55	00:22:06.340	07:49:31.717	65	00:48:32.154	02:25:18.284	00:00:00.000	00:11:07.756	05:44:58.045	51	15:41:41.133
61	Naama Tal	01:29:17.816	44	00:28:41.493	07:43:22.110	59	00:51:17.584	02:25:28.076	02:33:17.706	00:13:26.062	05:52:55.038	55	15:47:42.519
62	samir kubba	00:00:00.000		09:36:00.516	07:41:16.693	57	00:50:55.268	02:33:02.667	02:28:21.366	00:00:00.000	22:58:06.180	71	15:56:46.180
63	Billie Parsons	00:00:00.000		09:03:13.880	08:03:11.251	69	00:55:37.657	05:03:34.702	00:00:00.000	00:06:07.323	05:48:19.344	53	15:57:09.798
64	Randall Tolosa	01:44:47.461	65	00:08:01.750	07:46:40.020	62	00:48:06.471	02:22:10.290	02:36:38.228	00:07:17.146	06:30:33.572	66	16:17:19.949
65	Robert Goce	01:46:29.920	67	00:13:15.641	07:42:49.450	58	00:46:18.874	02:21:15.080	02:39:47.076	00:11:11.955	06:23:34.211	65	16:17:21.177
66	Lawrence Low	00:00:00.000		09:14:15.828	07:44:35.437	60	00:44:10.736	02:30:23.987	02:35:17.737	00:13:02.445	06:12:29.449	63	16:23:03.159
67	Carol Bailey	01:33:02.079	52	00:12:43.559	07:51:09.874	66	00:00:00.000	00:00:00.000	00:00:00.000	00:11:03.377	06:36:13.111	69	16:24:12.000
68	Paul Bailey	01:22:54.497	33	00:25:16.201	07:51:13.238	67	00:48:51.877	02:30:04.206	02:39:12.440	00:11:00.304	06:36:10.150	68	16:26:34.390
69	Kai Nakamura	00:00:00.000		09:27:40.736	07:31:16.673	53	00:48:27.827	04:58:43.164	00:00:00.000	00:16:21.923	06:13:04.652	64	16:27:03.984
70	Heather Zinn	01:33:11.924	53	00:15:30.046	08:29:25.485	72	00:49:34.545	02:39:00.822	02:56:07.777	00:08:01.100	06:03:44.827	61	16:29:53.382
71	Richard Reilly	01:35:53.234	57	00:13:40.736	08:19:40.472	71	00:45:58.661	02:23:40.817	02:49:38.878	00:00:00.000	23:31:25.855	72	16:30:05.855
72	Stanley Salinda	01:37:39.377	60	00:14:14.550	07:48:31.632	63	00:55:45.340	02:17:44.718	02:46:20.650	00:11:39.511	06:47:40.782	70	16:39:45.852
73	Kamal Kejriwal	02:13:40.000	68	00:08:41.549	00:00:00.000		04:25:31.326	00:00:00.000	00:00:00.000	00:00:00.000	00:11:00.000		17:09:39.999